Description
The QuickNet-RK repair kit is for repairing heating cable that is damaged
during installation of the QuickNet mat. The kit includes jumper wires to
bridge the heating element after the damaged section is removed. The kit
contents are sufficient to repair one damaged section up to 5 inches long. If
more than 5 inches of cable has been damaged, the mat must be replaced.
Tools Required
• Wire Strippers 16-26 AWG • Heat gun (1000˚F air temp

used to verify the sensor integrity.
Red
Green
R = 9 – 25 KΩ
1. Set your multimeter to the 200 K ohm range.
2. Connect the multimeter leads to the red and green lead wires.
3. Make sure the meter reads between 9–25 KΩ.
If you get a different reading, contact Tyco Thermal Controls
at 800-545-6258.
4. Record these readings on the Commissioning Record (page 8).
  3  Sensor Resistance Test
  Testing Procedure
QuickNet Mat Resistance Table
120 V QuickNet with thermostat
Catalog Number Size ft² (m²) Resistance Ohms
QUICKNET-010-1 10 (0.9) 120
QUICKNET-020-1 20 (1.9) 60
QUICKNET-030-1 30 (2.8) 40
QUICKNET-040-1 40 (3.7) 30
QUICKNET-050-1 50 (4.6) 24
QUICKNET-060-1 60 (5.6) 20
QUICKNET-070-1 70 (6.5) 17
QUICKNET-080-1 80 (7.4) 15
QUICKNET-090-1 90 (8.4) 13
QUICKNET-100-1 100 (9.3) 12
240 V QuickNet Mats with thermostat (and without thermostat)
Catalog Number Size ft² (m²) Resistance Ohms
QUICKNET-050-2 (-050X-2) 50 (4.6) 96
QUICKNET-060-2 (-060X-2) 60 (5.6) 80
QUICKNET-080-2 (-080X-2) 80 (7.4) 60
QUICKNET-100-2 (-100X-2) 100 (9.3) 48
Once the QuickNet splice is completed, conduct the following three commissioning tests on this page and record the values on the QuickNet-RK
Commissioning Record (on page 8). Retain these readings with the original QuickNet Commissioning Record.
QuickNet-RK  Installation Instructions
8